Linear Actuators
Advanced Components for Industrial, Mobile and Structural Applications
152
Max Jac® – Technical Features
• Designed for industrial applications
• Rugged aluminium housing with IP69K
• High efficiency

Worm Screw Models (MXxxW)
156
Max Jac® – Ordering Key
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4 5
MX12- W1 M05 P 0
1.	 Model and input voltage
MX12- = Max Jac, 12 Vdc
MX24- = Max Jac, 24 Vdc
2.   Dynamic load capacity, screw type and maximum speed
W1 = 500 N (112 lbf), worm screw, 35 mm/s (1.38 in/s)
B8 = 800 N (180 lbf, ball screw, 55 mm/s (2.17 in/s)
3.   Ordering stroke length
M05 = 50 mm (1.969 in)
M10 = 100 mm (3.937 in)
M15 = 150 mm (5.906 in)
M20 = 200 mm (7.874 in)
M25 = 250 mm (9.843 in) (1)
M30 = 300 mm (11.811 in) (1)
4.    Options
P = analog feedback (standard)
E = digital encoder feedback
5.	 Connector option
0 = 300 mm (12 in) long flying leads
1 = 300 mm (12 in) long cable and AMP Superseal connector
2 = 1600 mm (63 in) long cable and AMP Superseal connector
(1) Stroke not possible for MSxxW1 (worm screw) models.
157
Linear Actuators
Max Jac® – Electrical Connections
Option Analog Feedback
Actuator supply voltage
  MX12
  MX24
[Vdc]
12
24
Analog feedback type non-contact
Analog feedback input voltage [Vdc] 5
Analog feedback output voltage [Vdc] 0.5 - 4.5
Analog feedback output linearity [%] ± 1
Option Encoder Feedback
Actuator supply voltage
  MX12
  MX24
[Vdc]
12
24
Encoder type incremental
Number of encoder channels 2
Encoder input voltage [Vdc] 5
Encoder output resolution
   MX12W
   MX12B
[pulse/mm]
9.86
5.84
M 	 Actuator motor
S1	 Double pole double throw (DPDT) switch
F    	 Fuse
P	 Analog feedback device
M 	 Actuator motor
S1	 Double pole double throw (DPDT) switch
F    	 Fuse
E	 Encoder feedback device
Encoder
feedback